Data Sheet
August 1999
LG1600FXH Clock and Data Regenerator
Figure 1. LG1600FXH Open View
Features
■ Integrated clock recovery and data retiming
■ Surface-mount package
■ Single ECL supply

LG1600FXH Clock and Data Regenerator August 1999
16 Lucent Technologies Inc.
Ordering Information
Device Code Package Temperature Comcode
LG1600FXHXXXX Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107236143
LG1600FXH0500 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107914038
LG1600FXH0553 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107236101
LG1600FXH0622 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107339244
LG1600FXH1200 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107841447
LG1600FXH1244 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107386179
LG1600FXH1298 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107236127
LG1600FXH1555 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107914046
LG1600FXH2380 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107236135
LG1600FXH2433 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107645939
LG1600FXH2488 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107081879
LG1600FXH2666 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107386187
LG1600FXH2949 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107385650
LG1600FXH3111 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107394132
LG1600FXH3840 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107840423
LG1600FXH4977 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107081887
LG1600FXH5332 Surface-Mount Package 0 °C to 70 °C 107081895
TF1004A Test Fixture — 106497621
Data Sheet
August 1999 LG1600FXH Clock and Data Regenerator
17Lucent Technologies Inc.
Appendix
The test fixture mentioned in the data sheet is sold separately and is described in detail below.
5-7831(F)